

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, April 19, 2022

2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-1499 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the April 5, 2022 Employee Relations and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. DISCUSSION

Fire Marshal Policy & Procedures

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items:

2022-1339 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1257650 BodyWornTM Body Camera System (Multi-Year): for use by the Marshal' Office and Police Services (PS). Consists of the purchase of the BodyWornTM Comprehensive Body Camera System and supporting hardware and software accessories. Awarded to: Utility Associates, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$25,000.00.

2022-1428 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract Nos. 1213056 and 1213057 for Temporary Personnel Services (Four (4) Year Multi-Year Contract): for use by all DeKalb County departments through the Department of Human Resources & Merit System (HRMS). The contracts consist of the provision of temporary staffing. Awarded to: Howroyd-Wright Employment Agency, Inc. dba AppleOne Employment Services and Corporate Temps, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,000,000.00.

New Agenda Items:

2022-1299 Commission District(s): District 7

A Resolution Requesting The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County Amend Chapter 15 Of The Code Of DeKalb County, Georgia As Revised 1988; To Provide For The Mandatory Used Of Video Surveillance Systems at Convenience Stores, And For Other Purposes

2022-1320 Commission District(s): ALL

COOP - Cooperative Agreement for Law Enforcement Speed Detection & Video Equipment: for use by Police Services (PS). This contract consists of the purchase, maintenance and warranty of license plate reader systems. Awarded to: Vigilant Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$386,000.00.

Meeting Ended At:		

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC